Illinois law.
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Section 1440.340  Class Attendance Requirements 

a)	Attendance at all classes is mandatory; however, credit for absences not to exceed 10% of the class hours may be made up by attendance at make-up classes as provided in subsection (b).  Absences in excess of 10% of class hours shall result in failure of the course. 

b)	Each school shall provide time and facilities for conducting make-up classes for students who were absent from the regularly scheduled class period. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 12586, effective September 28, 2001) 
